equity, but separate from the parent’s equity; the amount of consolidated net income attributable to the parent and to
the noncontrolling interests be clearly identified and presented on the face of the consolidated statement of income;
changes in a parent’s ownership interest while the parent retains its controlling financial interest in its subsidiary be
accounted for consistently; and that entities provide sufficient disclosures that clearly identify and distinguish between
the interests of the parent and the interests of the noncontrolling owners.  The Company has reviewed the authoritative
guidance and determined that the noncontrolling interest held by the UPREIT Unitholders meets the criteria to be
considered permanent equity.

Edgar Filing: CYTOGEN CORP - Form S-3/A

96

66

Edgar Filing: CYTOGEN CORP - Form S-3/A

97

HOME PROPERTIES, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

The following tables set forth the effect of the retroactive application of ASC 470-20 and ASC 810-10 on certain
previously reported line items.
Consolidated Balance Sheet: December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC
810-10

Deferred charges $11,473 $11,360 $(113 ) $(113 ) $-
Total assets 3,317,207 3,317,094 (113 ) (113 ) -
Exchangeable senior notes 140,000 134,169 (5,831 ) (5,831 ) -
Total liabilities 2,411,393 2,405,562 (5,831 ) (5,831 ) -
Minority interest 259,136 - (259,136 ) - (259,136 )
Additional paid-in capital 847,576 857,415 9,839 9,839 -
Distributions in excess of accumulated
earnings (201,222 ) (206,961 ) (5,739 ) (5,739 ) -
Total stockholders' equity 646,678 650,778 4,100 4,100 -
Noncontrolling interest - 260,754 260,754 1,618 259,136
Total equity 646,678 911,532 264,854 5,718 259,136
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 3,317,207 3,317,094 (113 ) (113 ) -

Consolidated Statement of Operations: Year Ended December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported ¹

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC
810-10

Interest $116,867 $119,330 $2,463 $2,463 $-
Total expense 465,182 467,645 2,463 2,463 -
Income from continuing operations before
gain on early extinguishment of debt 28,861 26,398 (2,463 ) (2,463 ) -
Gain on early extinguishment of debt 13,884 11,304 (2,580 ) (2,580 ) -
Income from operations 42,745 37,702 (5,043 ) (5,043 ) -
Minority interest in operating partnership (12,448 ) - 12,448 1,458 10,990
Income from continuing operations 30,297 37,702 7,405 (3,585 ) 10,990
Income from discontinued operations 2,797 3,943 1,146 - 1,146
Gain on disposition of property 36,572 51,560 14,988 - 14,988
Discontinued operations 39,369 55,503 16,134 - 16,134
Net income 69,666 93,205 23,539 (3,585 ) 27,124
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest - (27,124 ) (27,124 ) - (27,124 )
Net income attributable to common
shareholders 69,666 66,081 (3,585 ) (3,585 ) -
Basic earnings per share 2.18 2.07 (0.11 ) (0.11 ) -
Diluted earnings per share 2.15 2.04 (0.11 ) (0.11 ) -
¹ Adjusted for discontinued operations as discussed in Note 15.
Consolidated Statement of Operations: Year Ended December 31, 2007

Edgar Filing: CYTOGEN CORP - Form S-3/A

98

Originally
Reported ¹

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC
810-10

Interest $115,109 $117,559 $2,450 $2,450 $-
Total expense 438,279 440,729 2,450 2,450 -
Income from operations 34,694 32,244 (2,450 ) (2,450 ) -
Minority interest in operating partnership (9,034 ) - 9,034 703 8,331
Income from continuing operations 25,660 32,244 6,584 (1,747 ) 8,331
Income from discontinued operations 5,807 8,139 2,332 - 2,332
Gain on disposition of property 30,077 42,126 12,049 - 12,049
Discontinued operations 35,884 50,265 14,381 - 14,381
Net income 61,544 82,509 20,965 (1,747 ) 22,712
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest - (22,712 ) (22,712 ) - (22,712 )
Net income attributable to common
shareholders 58,352 56,605 (1,747 ) (1,747 ) -
Basic earnings per share 1.76 1.71 (0.05 ) (0.05 ) -
Diluted earnings per share 1.73 1.67 (0.06 ) (0.06 ) -

¹ Adjusted for discontinued operations as discussed in Note 15.

67

Edgar Filing: CYTOGEN CORP - Form S-3/A

99

Consolidated Statement of Equity: December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC 810-10

Additional paid-in-capital $847,576 $857,415 $9,839 $9,839 $-
Distributions in excess of accumulated
earnings (201,222 ) (206,961 ) (5,739 ) (5,739 ) -
Noncontrolling interest - 260,754 260,754 1,618 259,136

Consolidated Statement of Equity: December 31, 2007

Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC 810-10

Additional paid-in-capital $853,358 $863,046 $9,688 $9,688 $-
Distributions in excess of accumulated
earnings (185,623 ) (187,689 ) (2,066 ) (2,066 ) -
Noncontrolling interest - 282,199 282,199 3,138 279,061

The impact of ASC 470-20 on the January 1, 2007 balances of additional paid-in capital, distributions in excess of
accumulated earnings and noncontrolling interest have been reflected as a cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle on our consolidated statements of equity.

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows: Year Ended December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC 810-10

Net income $69,666 $93,205 $23,539 $(3,585 ) $27,124
Income allocated to minority interest 28,581 - (28,581 ) (1,457 ) (27,124 )
Depreciation and amortization 115,617 115,560 (57 ) (57 ) -
Amortization of debt discount - 2,519 2,519 2,519 -
Gain on early extinguishment of debt (13,884 ) (11,304 ) 2,580 2,580 -
Net cash provided by operating activities 160,081 160,081 - - -

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows: Year Ended December 31, 2007

Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Impact of
ASC
470-20

Impact of
ASC 810-10

Net income $61,544 $82,509 $20,965 $(1,747 ) $22,712
Income allocated to minority interest 23,415 - (23,415 ) (703 ) (22,712 )
Depreciation and amortization 113,448 113,389 (59 ) (59 ) -
Amortization of debt discount - 2,509 2,509 2,509 -
Net cash provided by operating activities 162,558 162,558 - - -

68

Edgar Filing: CYTOGEN CORP - Form S-3/A

100

ASC 260-10 provides that unvested share-based payment awards that contain non-forfeitable rights to dividends are
participating securities and shall be included in the computation of earnings per share pursuant to the two-class
method.  The two-class method of computing earnings per share is an earnings allocation formula that determines
earnings per share for common stock and any participating securities according to dividends declared (whether paid or